A RESOLUTION OF CALN TOWNSHIP CHESTER COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

RESOLUTION #2021-05

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF CALN TOWNSHIP, CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA APPROVING AN AGREEMENT WITH WILLIAM SCHEW TO ALLOW FOR THE DEPUTIZATION OF CALN TOWNSHIP TO PERFORM ALL DUTIES REQUIRED FOR TAX COLLECTION SERVICES AS REQUIRED BY THE STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA FOR CALN TOWNSHIP

WHEREAS, William Schew was appointed by the Caln Township Board of Commissioners to fulfill a vacancy for the remainder of 2021 for the lawfully recognized position as Tax Collector for the locality of Caln Township, and

WHEREAS, William Schew wishes to deputize Caln Township to perform all services required by the State of Pennsylvania as described the First-Class Township Code, and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners authorizes the Township Manager to sign this agreement and provide any assistance to Mr. Schew to complete the requirements imposed by the State of Pennsylvania to be a qualified Tax Collector, and

WHEREAS, an agreement has been drafted and reviewed by both parties that is mutually acceptable in terms and conditions, and

WHEREAS, the terms of this agreement shall be standing until the term expires on December 31, 2021.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF CALN TOWNSHIP, CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA APPROVES AN AGREEMENT WITH WILLIAM SCHEW TO ALLOW FOR THE DEPUTIZATION OF CALN TOWNSHIP TO PERFORM ALL DUTIES REQUIRED FOR TAX COLLECTION SERVICES AS REQUIRED BY THE STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA FOR CALN TOWNSHIP.

DULY ADOPTED this 11th Day of February, 2021

ATTEST:

ON BEHALF OF CALN TOWNSHIP BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Kristen Denne Township Secretary Paul Mullin, President